224

' ' © !> Monday - April 2lst, 1647 b
) : . . )
A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Wunicipal Hall on Monday,

' April 21st, 1947 at 9:40 a,m, : . :

Pregsent: Resve Morrison in the Chair, Crs., West, Philps, Beamish, Green,
Gartlun and MaocSorley,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "Thet the Minutes of the-previous

meeting be sdopted as written and odnfirmed,"” '
Carried Tnanimously.

' Correspondence was received and deslt with as follows:-

Advertising Manager, Burnaby North High School, wrote enclosing price lidt of
sdvertising space in their 1947 Annual end requesting that the Corporation
insert an advertisement as in rregious years. .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondsd by Cr, West: "That the letter b§ recsjved 'and
filed and & half page advertisement be inserted at a price of 88,00,

Y - : . Carried Ungnimously,

Geo. P, Melroge, Deputy Minister of lends, #rote with reference to the
formation of a Committes to survey the Industrial and otherqrequirements in
connection mith the North Arm of the Fraser River and foreshore adjacent

thereto and requested the sprointment of & repressntative from thia

Municipality on the Committeas, .
Moved by Cr, West, Seocanded by Cr. Philps: That the latter be resceived and _

* £1led and Rgeve Morrison be appointed as rerresentative of the Corporation
of Burhaby. v N .
Carried UTnanimously. ’

Rev, Peter P, Allinger, Dean Missionary Bible Collo%o. wrote enclosi
petitidén requesting that the Municipal €ouncil petition the Governmen -
through the Union of B.C, Munjiocipalities for an amendment to the Muniecipel
Aot to provide for the exemption of religious institutions, bible colleges
and other charitable non-profit institutions from taxation.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr.-Philps: "That the letter be received and
the request for an amendment to-the Municipél Act be referred to the Committee
appointed to prepare resolutions for submission to the U,B.C.M, convention,
DT In 'Favour: Crs, West, Philps, Gartlan and Reeve Morrison. -

Against: Crs, Beamish, MacSorley and Green ~—

MOTION CARRIED,

W, J. Holdom wrote suggesating that a number of water main sketoh maps be
prepsred for sale to the licensed resl estate agents in Burhaby and 'alsd
oriticized the teleghone exchange system at tje Munjolpal Hall,

Voved by Cr. Beumish, Seconded by Cr. West: That the letter be recsived and
filed and that the w#riter be advised that to suggly meps a8 _requasted wmould
be too costly and thstwwhe telephone system in e Municipsl Halil is not
considered inadequate.

Carried Unanimously.

Secretary, North Burnaby Board of Trade, srote on the following matters:

1, That the reserve pleced on Lots 14,15,16, Blodk 9, D.L., 121 be cancelled N
as 1t 13 no longer required by their Organization for the purpose .
originally intended.
2, That the Corporation of Burnaby be asked to complete immsdiately the -
' moving of all buildings in the 4100 Block E, Hastings as far &s the

Sufeway Store.

3. That the ¥Yorporation of Burnaby enter into an overall agreesment with
the Provincial Governmant as to each one's responsibility om the proposed v
widening of the Hastings-Barnet Highway through Burnsby from Boundary :
Road eastward.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Green: “That the letter be reocsived

and filed and the Engineer be authorized to move all buildings back to the

nes line in the 4100 Block E, Hastings Street up to the Safeway Store in

that Blook. .

Carried 8 Cr. West voting against,

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the reserve on Lots 14,
15,16, Block 9, D,L, 121 be cancelled as requasted,”

ABondnany: .

Moved by Cr, Green, Seconded by Cr., MacSorley: "That the North Burnaby Board
¢f Trade be thanked for releasing their interest in lots 14,15,16, Blook 9, N

D.L. 121 and that the release bs accepted.’
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Green, Seconded by Cr, Gartlen: "That the Clerk be instructed

10 write the Dognrtment of Public Works requesting definite commitment on
theis part of wldening of East Hastings Street,
Carried Ununimously.



225

President, Burnaby Gyro Club, wrote requesting permission to use Central Park on
April 30th, Mgy let, 2nd sand 3rd and Confederation Park on May 5th, 6th and 7th,
for the purpose of holding a Cernival which ineludes rides and gemes fer ohildren.
Moved by Cr. Weat, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That the letter be received and
filed and permission be granted.”’

Carried Unanimously.

The Assessor recommended rénpportionment under Section 40, local Improvement Aot,
of frontages on undernoted property which hses been subdivided:

w ngdon Avenue oNer
Lot 1, 8.D. 1, Block 44, D,L, 189, Map 9006 65.7 fu,
Lot 2, * M ’ v 89  ft,
Ly 3, " v ! v g9 ¢,
Lot 4, " " " " 66 ft,
Lot ‘AY, Bloek 69, D.L, 189, Map 6830 132 fe, ,
Lot 2 E,66', Block 83,D.L, 127, Map 4953 66 ft,
Lot 2 ex, E, 66', Bloex 83, D,L, 127, Map 4953 78 - £,
1ot 5 S.% Block 91, D.L. 127, Map 4953 62 fu.

lot 5 N.%, Blook 91, D,L, 127, Map 4953 62 ft,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: ’That the recommendation of the
Agseggor be upproved,”

Carried Ununimously.

The Approving Officer submitted repost on tvhe application of A.L. and E. Bules of
41 S. Howerd Avenue, for spproval of adding 2 feet ¢f Lot 28, Block 70, D,L, 189
10 lot 29, advising that this request does not comply with the provigsions of the
Burnaby Stbdivision By-law in thaet there will be te¢ lots crested,one having a
frontege of 35 feet on Howsrd Avenue and the other & frontege of 31 feev, and
requested instiructions in this regard.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'Thut the report be received and filed
end the spplicstion for spprcvel be granted.”

Carried Ununimously. .

Reeve Morrison submitted recommendstion that the following appropristions be made
from the 1946 Surplus:-

Rouds #60, 000,00
Machinery & Equipment 20,000.00
Bestings St, widening 5, 000.00

Moved by Cr. Gurtlen, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Phet the recommendation of the
Resve be adopted.
Carried Ungnimously.

Dr, E,R., Roach, Unit Director, wrote wdvising thet Miss Morash, pert-time stenographer
ir the Medical Health Depertment, is to be trensferred to full-time with the
?GHOOI Bourd and requesting that & replacement be arringed for when Miss Morssh
suves, .
Moved by Cr, Beumish, Seccnded by Cr. MecSorley: 'Thet the letter be received &nd
filed and this mutter be referred to the Reeve for recommendation,”
Carried Unenimously.

Dr. E. B, Fowch, Unit Director, merote requesting thut an sdvertisement be placed
in the two Burnuby pufors as wel)l-as the British Columbign, Vencouver Province snd
Vancauver Sun, to publieize Public Health Week from April 2lst to April 28th,
gixeg Ry Cr, Philrs, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the letter be received and
ed.
Carried Unsnimously.

Seventeen applications for the position of Assesscr were received,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Ssconded by Cr, Westj "That.the Council meet as a Committee
of the ﬁbolo to oconsider the applications, .
) Carried Un«nimously.
COMMITTEE REPORYS: . .

Youy Committee met on Monday, April 1l4th, 1947 and recommend:-

1. That Allowences be mude under Seocticn 285 of tho'uunieipol Aot in the sum of
2,90 . Lo
2. %guhQDiabursomonts in the sum of $256,885,.02 be aprsoved,
3. Thet the Requisitions be approved,.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the recommendations of the
Finance Committee be adopted.” . )
. Carried Ununimously.

Your Committee met on Mondey, April l4ath, 1847 «nd recommend:-

1. Thet waiver of the Town Plenning By-les be granted to permit an addition to the
Vancouver Heights United Church a® the corner of Albert Street and Ingleton Ave.

Yoved b r+. Pbilps, Seconded by Cg. Westu: "They the recommendation of the Propesrty

and Bux{ding commftioo be sdoptea.

. Carried Unanimously.



226

Gy e

Your Committae met on Monday, April l4th, 1947 gnd recommend:-

11. Thet estimates of work for period April 21st to May lst, inclusive be

approved &s follows:-

Waterworks #1,750,00
Inspections & Maintengnoe 250,00
Garbage Colleotion 750,00

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps; “That the recommendation of the

Waterworks & Soocigl Assistznoes Commjttee be adopted,”’

Carried Ungnimously.

Your Committee met on Monday, April l4th, 1947 and recommend:-

.1. That Boerd of Works estimates of work for goa(i)od April 21st to May lst,

| inclusive be approved in the gsum of $12,80

‘Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: “That the recommendstion of

.the Board of Works Committee be adopted,

Carried Unanimously.

AMINISTIRATION OF JUSTICE, LIGHT & POWER COMMITTEE:
! Your Committee met On Mondsy, April 14th, 1947 and recommend:-

:1, That B.C, Electric Ges Plans N3, G,5317, 5318 and 5320 be approved.
+ Mcved by Cr., Besmish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: ‘That the recommendation of
:the Administration of Justice, Light & Power Committse be adopted,”
Carried Ununimously.

Your Committee met on uond;y. April 14th, 1947 and recommend:-

1. That due to the fingnoial bosition of the Corporation it iz not

feasible to establish Municipal trensportation at this

time,

'‘Moved by Cr. Green, Seoconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the report be referred

back to the Committee for reconsiderstion.”

t:
uovog gy Cr. Philps, Seoconded by Cr. West: ‘Thet the report be adopted.”

Amendment ruled 0UT OF ORDER.

ON MOTION: Against: Crs, West, Philps, Gartlan and Reeve
In Favour: Crs, Peamish, Gresn and MaoSorley
LOST

Morrison

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the report of the Fire &

Transportation Committes be adopted.’:
Against: Crs, Green, MaoSorley and Eeamish

In Favour: c:;. West, Philps, Gartlan and Reeve Morrison
[+

Moved by Cr., Philps, Seoonded by Cr, West: "That the Reeve and Clerk be and

are hereby authorized vo exeoute Commercisl Crossing Agreement with
ffixed thereto.

Graham and the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be a

Carried Unanimously.

Property Seles Slips No, 5976 t0 6040 inclusive.

976 Lot 8, Blk, 10, D,L, 158 E,. Semuel Edmund Hughes
§977 Lot 4, Blk, 4, D.L. 68 pt, Charles Carlisle Lindssy

Nr. W.T,

326,00 325.0

280,00

5878 Lot 12, Blks, 6A,15A, D,L, 97, Florence Lilisn Walker 450,00

5379 Lot 4, Blk, 32.' D,L, 117 E.js. Kathleen Marie Switzer

5980 Lot 13 ex,N.2 k. 10, D,L, 122,3%el Kulmosk

2981 1ot 58,°K1k:28, Bt 133 Frmt Vlullnc}»“wila&m !

6982 Lot 12, Blk, 1, D,L, 68 py, Hervey Elden Middleton

5683 Lot 6, Blke 7y D.L, 30, TEdith Carl & Austin carl

$984 lots 12,13, Blk, 26, D.L, 121, Eva Mary Smithermen &
Jobn Henry Smithermen

4A4,260,00
450,00
585,00
250,00
365,00

A, 420,00

6985 1ot 8, S.D, 2, Blks, 2/3, D,L, 256 E. Alfred Jemes Barkesr3C0,00

6986 1ots 9,10,11, Blk. 10, D.L, 2. John MacMillan
6987 Lot 5, Blk, 1, D.L. 149 S.% of S.W.%. Jesn Davis &
. Lawsrénce Charles Davis

5988 1ot 6, Blk, 1, D.L, 149 S, of S W.'.. Alice Marie Cre
& Freddriok loufs Crane

450.00

326,00
ne

5989 Lot 24, Blks, 6472, D.L. 129. Charles Hutehison Newaun 100.00

6990 lot C, S.D. 1, k. 2, D.L, 158, Thelms Alston Dreger
& Edmard Reinhold Dreger

$991 Lot By S.D, 4, Blk. 2, D.L, 158, Thelma Alston Dreger
& Edward Reinhold Dreger

6992 1otvs 16,17, Blk., 16, D.L, 122, Virginia Anderson

5895 Lots 8,9,10, Blk. 17, D.L. 122, Mary Jenny Phillips

) & Leslie Walter Phillips

5994 Lot 10, Blk, 44, D.L, 69, Leonesrd Simpson

6995 Lot 40, D,L, 157, Helen Gould

5996 Lotv 15, Blk. 24, D,L, 132, Jobn Edward Bruce Young &

lorraine Young

210,00

330,00
A, 350.00

440.00
1700.00

A, 175,00

325,00

280,00
450.00
260.00
450,00
395,00
260.00
365,00

42Q,0v
300,00
415.00
325,00

326,00
100,00

260,00

350,00
350,00

626,00
440.00
1700.00

175,00

S SRty , PPV & e

Y L

A v -

SRR~ oyt



227

§€97 Lot 2, Blk, 3, D.L, 1568. John Howard Beynon Vet. 235,00 180.00
6998 1ot 3, Blk. 634 D.L. 122/3/4, Florence Kathleen Holroyd
& lawrence Williem Holroyd A, 160,00 160,00
999 Lot 8, Blk, 42, D,L, 69, MarJorie Cecelia Hunter &
Stanley Livingstone Hunter 360,00 360.00
6000 1lot 10, Blk., 24, D.L, 187, Irene Hilde Porter & Harold James
Parver 206,00 295,00
6001 Lot 26, Blk, 17, B.L, 122, Sadie Evelyn Fullbrook 176,00 175,00
6002 Lot 16,17, Blk. 24, D,L, 122, FEuphemia Coull 360,00 350,00
6003 Lot 6, Blk, 83, D,L, 127, Phillip Thiery A, 576,00 575,00
6004 Lot 23, .Blk, 6, D,L. 122, Percy Kenrow . 385,00 365,00
6005 1ot 37, Blk, 3, D.L, 80 S, Roy Alfred Hoover . 145.00 145,00
6006 Lotv 27, Blk, 52, D,L, 189, Frances Alice Carrie & James
Hutochison Carrie 200,00 200,00
6007 Lot 2, Blks, 18S,19N,, D.L, 32, John Woloshyn 340,00 340,00
6008 lot 6, S.D, 18, Blks, 1/3,D,L, 95 N. Stanley Vincent Rell 626,00 525,00
6009 lot 1, S.D. B, Blks, 13/16, D,L. 34. Birdie Coulson & Stanley
Coulsen 446,00 445,00
6010 Iov 14, Blk, 8, D,L, 94 N, Ray Carson Smith 460.00 460,00
gell Lot 21, S.D, 48,49, Blk, 2, D,L., 95 N, Dennis Edwsard Colemgn 270,00 270,00
60}% t:: ?z Sé?ﬁ 47.DBtks. 1/3, D,L. 95 N, Thomss Charles SheppardA.340,00 375.00
» N . 29, Brian Sidne lam . 76,00
6014 Io¢ o ax N 80% "8k, %8s nPL13,309748, 08152, tne 1rwin X. 458:00 378:00
6016 Lot 18, Blk, 83, D,L, 187, Ross MoCallum Rex & Kathleen
Janet Rex A, 575,00 575,00
6016 lot 1, Blk, 16, D,L, 69, Lillian Cain & Williem Cain 365, 365,00
6017 Lots 19,20, Blk. 13, D,L, 187, Carlton Cecil Doan 380,00 380,00
6018 Lot 11, Blk, 28, D,L, 121, Malcolm Robert McRae 170,00 170,00
6018 Lot 16, Blk. 7, D.L. 97, Ruby Charlotte Roller & Lloyd MeDonald
Roller 365,00 355,00
6020 Lot 18, Blk., 7, D.L, 97, Susssnnah Pearl Divall & William 380,00 380,00
6021 Lot 19, Blk. 12, D,L, 27, Vera Peattie & John Wm, Beattie V, 400,00 350,00
ggg; t:t ;10 Blk. 10, D,L, 30, Hilda Alice Hellaby Exchange
t s,D, Ey Blk, 1, D,L, 25 E, Norman Tho n d 200,00 200,00
6034 Lot 20, Blks.' 14,18, 5.D: 153> “fobn Bhariecyse lanemel 370200 270.00
6026 Lot 19, Blks. 14,15, D,L, 159, William Douglas Rorison V. 270,00 205,00
€026 1ots 12,13, Blk, 2, D.L. 90 S, Stella Evette Cote & Arthur
Alexander Cote A, 960,00 960,00
6027 Lot 21, Blk, 20, D,L, 187, Edith May Charlton A, 180.00 180,00
6028 lov &, Blks, 2k,22, D,L, 167. William Ninnis 310,00 310,00
6028 lots 8,9, Blk, 12, D,L, 187, Matthas William \eDonald V. 360.00 25C.90
6030 Lot 11, Blxs, 17,18,D.L, 34 W. Rosalie Hildred Eokberg A, 420,00 420,00
6031 1ot B, S.D, 4 pt., Blk, 24, D,L, 35. Rcaalis Hildred
E . 0, 70,00
6052 Lot 8, Blka, 45,46, D.L, 98. Julis Maria MacKionon © A 520-08 385:90
€033 1ot 42, Blks, 16/20, D.L, 93, Tove Johnson & Walter Johnson 310,00 310,00
6034 1ct 4, Blk, 23, D.U, 169, Arthur Lewis Gould 260,00 250,00
6036 Llots 21,22, R,5.D. C, S.D. 19,20, Blks. 1/3, D.L, 95 N.
Eve Charlotte Eddy 735.00 736,00
6036 lot 4, Blk., 5, D.L, 68 pt., Cecil Charles Butterfield 280.00 2€0,00
6057 Lots 11,12; Blk. 23, p.D. 1230 Henry Soar Rowiing A. 350,090 350.00
6038 Llov 10, Blk, 13, D,L, 27, Fraoce Mildred Stubbs 350,00 350,00
603% 1ot 19, R.S.D. C, S.D. 19,2C, Blks. 1/3, D.L. 85 N,
St.nlog Herbert Edward Weeks & Lillian Augusta Weeks 325,00 376.00
6040 Lots 124135, Blk, 41, D.L, 34, Sarah Ann Tyler % Ernest Frank
Tylesr 400,00 400,00

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Weat: "That property sales be approved as

#ritten,”

Carried = :Cr, Beamish voting agéinst,

The Engineer submitted recommendetion that B,C, Eleotrie Gas Plan No, G,5327 be
aprroved as follows subgoet to the condition that all damage to existing roadways

be the responsibility of the applicant:

Propoged 160 ft, axtension of high pressure ges mein on Kingswss,
2 LR 1 A0y SN g 7 1in

Avenue east, ' Main t0 be laid 24  south of the north proper

from Silver

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Secqnded by Cr. VaeSosley: "Thet the recommendation 3f the

Engineer be cineurred 1in,

Carsried Unanimously.

The Building Inspector submitted recommendation that repairs be made t3 the

Municipal Hall rodf at en estimated ocost of ¥750,00

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlen: "That the recOmmendation of the

Building Inspactor be addpted and the repairs be carried out.

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Philpa, Seconded by Cr. West: “That Burnaby lLend Sule By-law No, $,
1947 be now recinasidered,”

garried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seodnded by Cr. West: 'That Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 3,
1947 be now finully°¥nsssd and that it be signed by ths Rqeve and the Clerk and

the Corporate seal the Corporation be affixed thareto.
Carried - Cr, Beamish voting sgeinst,




228

-~ S,

!Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan; "That Bumnsby Property
‘Exohnngo By~-lam No, 1, 1947 be now introduced snd the Council do sit as a
‘commintg. of the Wholas with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the Ey—lsn.
Carried Unanimously.
lReove asks the question: “What is your plessure with this By- -law?”
Moved by Cr. Philpas, Seconded by Cr, West: That Burnaby Property Exchange
IBy-lnw No, 1, 1947 be read by short title only.”
Cnrricd Unanimously
uoved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: . That the Commin.eo do now rise
and report the By~law ocomplete.
Csrriod Unanimnusly
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: “That Burneby Property Exchange
By~-lew No, 1, 1947 be now passed,”

!
.

. .

Clrriod Ununimously.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: “That Burnaby Incinerator and

Seavenging By-lew 1947 be now introduced and the Council do resolve into

committes of the Whole with the Reseve in the Chais to oonsider the By-laws.” *
Carried Unanimouslg

Reove asks the question: "What 18 youz ploasuro #ith thig By-law?”

|{Moved by Cr. RBeamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: hat Buznaby Ineinerator and

lqcavenging By~las 1947 be read cleuse by clause.,
Carcied Unanimously ¢

|Moved by Cr. Weat, Seconded by Cr, Philps: “That a Committeo eonsidting of

the Solicitor, Clerk, Reeve, En inegr, Tressures and Cr. MaoSorley be

aprointed to reconsider the By-law. . -
Corrjad Un‘nimauely. LF

.uovod by Cr. Philps, JSeoonded by Cr. West: ‘That .the Cammittes do now rise

jend report progress,”

. Carried Unanimously.

k J

M°V0d by Cr. Greea, Seconded by Cr. West: *That Councillor Ball be grented .
Leave of Absance,

Carpied Unnnimously.

.Tho meeting then wdjourned to Monday nexv. . . .
conrirmedz




